
Nicollet County Jail

In Custody 02-09-2026 14:08

Photo MNI Name Sex Age Booking # Intake Date Charges Bail\Bond

117270 Boone, Heather Jean F 34 6639
12-13-2025
08:50

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.195.(b)

Murder - 3rd Degree - Sell/Give/Distribute Co

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.023.1(1)

Drugs - 3rd Degree - Sale - Narcotic

F - Hold for Another Agency - 152.021.1(3)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 10 grams or more,

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

200000.00  \ 
0.00

0.00  0.00  

WITHOUT CONDITIONS ONLY

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

185945 GARCIA, JOSE LUIS M 27 6680
01-09-2026
19:03

G - Sentenced - 169A.20.1(5)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle -
Alcoh

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

Outdate: 3/9/26

111985 Hoffman, Joseph Scott M 39 6724
02-05-2026
22:15

G - Court/Pending - 169A.20.2(1)

Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to chemical

M - Court/Pending - 609.50.1(2)

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Offi

G - Court/Pending - 169A.20.2(1)

Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to chemical

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

682105
Johnson, Robert
Tauqueer

M 41 6022
12-16-2024
10:59

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.021.1(3)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 10 grams or more,

F - Hold for Another Agency - 152.021.1(1)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 17 Grams or More-

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.021.1(3)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 10 grams or more,

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.195.(b)

Murder - 3rd Degree - Sell/Give/Distribute Co

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.023.1(1)

Drugs - 3rd Degree - Sale - Narcotic

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

1000000.00  \ 
750000.00

0.00  0.00  

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

800735
Lane, Peter Robert
Winston

M 42 6678
01-09-2026
09:18

G - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2247.2

Domestic Assault - By Strangulation

M - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2242.1(1)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act
to C

G - Hold for Another Agency - 169A.20.1(1)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under I

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

40000.00  \ 
20000.00

0.00  0.00  

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

800662 Martin, Troy Scott M 41 6675
01-05-2026
15:21

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.021.1(1)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 17 Grams or More-

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.021.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Possess 50 grams or
more

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.021.1(1)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 17 Grams or More-

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.59

Possession of Burglary or Theft Tools

M - Bail/Bond Set - 171.24.2(a)

Traffic - Drivers License - Driving After Rev

G - Bail/Bond Set - 169.791.2(a)

Traffic Regulation - Driver Must Carry Proof

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

750000.00  \ 
500000.00

0.00  0.00  



40695 Olson, Sarah Jane F 46 6723
02-09-2026
09:04

G - Hold for Another Agency - 169A.20.1(5)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Alcoh

G - Court/Pending - 169A.25.1(a)

Traffic - DWI - Second-Degree Driving While I

G - Court/Pending - 169A.20.1(5)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Alcoh

G - Court/Pending - 169A.26.1(a)

Traffic - DWI - Third-Degree Driving While Im

G - Court/Pending - 169A.26.1(a)

Traffic - DWI - Third-Degree Driving While Im

M - Court/Pending - 169A.35.2

Traffic - Open bottle law; drinking and consu

M - Court/Pending - 169A.27.1

DWI - Fourth-Degree Driving While Impaired;
D

M - Court/Pending - 169A.27.1

DWI - Fourth-Degree Driving While Impaired;
D

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

234255
Simonette, Brendon
Walter

M 39 6687
01-14-2026
00:18

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.582.1(a)

Burglary-1st Deg-Dwelling-Occupied-Non-
Accomp

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.582.1(a)

Burglary-1st Deg-Dwelling-Occupied-Non-
Accomp

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.582.3(a)

Burglary - 3rd Degree - Enters w/out consent

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

G - Bail/Bond Set - 641.165.2(a)

Introduce Contraband-Drug/Liquor into Jail/Lo

M - Hold for Another Agency - 609.50.1(2)

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Offi

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

50000.00  \ 
10000.00

0.00  0.00  

Bail Amounts Satisfy Both Files

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

0.00  \  0.00 0.00  0.00  

214178
Waltermann, Cain
Buster

M 45 6480
09-04-2025
20:57

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.021.1(1)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 17 Grams or More-

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.021.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Possess 50 grams or
more

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.022.1(3)

Drugs - 2nd Degree - Sale 3 grams or more,12

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.022.2(a)(3)

Drugs - 2nd Degree - Possess 6 grams or
more;

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

F - Bail/Bond Set - 624.713.1(2)

Possess Ammo/Any Firearm - Conviction or
Adju

Amount \ With
Conds

Bail
Received

Bond
Received

750000.00  \ 
500000.00

0.00  0.00  


